Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
November 24 - November 30

November 2008
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$46,325,921.77
$41,948,942.32
$371,306.00
$0.00

$0.00
$4,005,673.45
$1,361,928.97
$160,226.94
$200,283.68
$480,680.82
$230.83

2,479

$98,756,498.15
$90,026,213.99
$1,884,793.27
$0.00

$0.00
$6,845,490.89
$2,327,466.90
$273,819.65
$342,274.54
$821,458.91
$335.83

2,912

$67,082,185.26
$60,456,455.54
$943,319.07
$0.00

$0.00
$5,682,410.65
$1,932,019.61
$227,296.43
$284,120.53
$681,889.27
$296.31

2,740
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$200,818,969.19
$182,250,195.04
$1,305,452.40
$0.00

$0.00
$17,263,321.75
$5,869,529.40
$690,532.89
$863,166.10
$2,071,598.62
$232.23

2,478

$394,849,290.71
$361,100,232.56
$6,318,554.97
$0.00

$0.00
$27,430,503.18
$9,326,371.10
$1,097,220.13
$1,371,525.16
$3,291,660.37
$313.99

2,912

$308,925,083.93
$280,054,693.86
$4,077,142.00
$0.00

$0.00
$24,793,248.07
$8,429,704.32
$991,729.93
$1,239,662.40
$2,975,189.77
$291.52

2,835

$1,014,481,298.27
$920,453,708.13
$4,672,805.25
$0.00

$0.00
$89,354,784.89
$30,380,626.89
$3,574,191.40
$4,467,739.24
$10,722,574.21

$2,039,786,664.95
$1,864,188,734.12
$31,278,887.41
$0.00

$0.00
$144,319,043.42
$49,068,474.77
$5,772,761.74
$7,215,952.26
$17,318,285.20

$1,630,065,458.66
$1,479,102,477.88
$20,408,799.50
$0.00

$0.00
$130,554,181.28
$44,388,421.58
$5,222,167.29
$6,527,709.06
$15,666,501.73



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Presque lIsle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
November 24 - November 30

November 2008
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$34,774,815.65
$31,690,690.08
$314,337.00
$0.00

$0.00
$2,769,788.57
$941,728.12
$110,791.54
$138,489.43
$332,374.63
$197.71

2,001

$51,518,475.45
$47,104,630.67
$0.00
$391,843.28
$0.00
$4,413,844.78
$1,500,707.21
$176,553.78
$220,692.23
$529,661.35
$345.51

1,825

$46,313,580.45
$42,464,666.31
$389,766.40
$0.00

$0.00
$3,459,147.74
$1,176,110.23
$138,365.91
$172,957.38
$415,097.72
$195.40

2,529
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$144,775,109.18
$132,187,971.20
$1,173,679.49
$0.00

$0.00
$11,413,458.49
$3,880,575.89
$456,538.36
$570,672.93
$1,369,615.05
$190.35

1,999

$234,051,395.90
$214,746,174.65
$0.00
$2,280,676.03
$0.00
$19,305,221.25
$6,563,775.22
$772,208.83
$965,261.06
$2,316,626.52
$352.61

1,825

$205,948,935.36
$189,126,661.52
$2,377,946.40
$0.00

$0.00
$14,444,327.44
$4,911,071.31
$577,773.09
$722,216.37
$1,733,319.28
$191.26

2,517

$872,657,583.83
$795,517,046.77
$5,304,010.00
$0.00
$21,765.00
$71,858,292.06
$24,431,819.28
$2,874,331.69
$3,592,914.64
$8,622,995.10

$1,313,107,051.11
$1,207,400,434.21
$0.00
$14,767,753.91
$0.00
$105,706,616.90
$35,940,249.73
$4,228,264.70
$5,285,330.91
$12,684,794.03

$1,091,541,685.69
$1,000,416,704.60
$11,608,728.25
$0.00

$0.00
$79,516,252.84
$27,035,526.03
$3,180,650.10
$3,975,812.63
$9,541,950.30



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Penn National

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Report Notes

Gaming Revenues

Week of
November 24 - November 30

November 2008
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$46,886,955.75
$42,640,728.56
$425,146.40
$0.00

$0.00
$3,821,080.79
$1,299,167.47
$152,843.24
$191,054.04
$458,529.70
$245.11

2,227

$391,658,432.48
$356,332,327.47
$4,328,668.14
$391,843.28
$0.00
$30,997,436.87
$10,539,128.51
$1,239,897.49
$1,549,871.83
$3,719,692.40
$264.96

16,713

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute
Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

$207,058,866.36
$188,439,398.84
$2,050,202.05
$0.00

$0.00
$16,569,265.47
$5,633,550.27
$662,770.61
$828,463.26
$1,988,311.86
$248.01

2,227

$1,696,427,650.63
$1,547,905,327.67
$17,302,977.31
$2,280,676.03
$0.00
$131,219,345.65
$44,614,577.51
$5,248,773.84
$6,560,967.28
$15,746,321.47
$260.47

16,793

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund
PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day
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$1,074,869,680.98
$980,643,312.43
$9,704,200.97
$0.00

$0.00
$84,522,167.58
$28,737,537.02
$3,380,886.64
$4,226,108.42
$10,142,660.14

$9,036,509,423.49
$8,247,722,418.14
$82,977,431.38
$14,767,753.91
$21,765.00
$705,831,338.97
$239,982,655.30
$28,233,253.56
$35,291,567.16
$84,699,760.71



