

# Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



### **Gaming Revenues**

	Week of November 24 - November 30	November 2008 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
	November 24 - November 30	Wionth-to-Date	1 ISCAL TEAT-10-Date
Mohagan Sun			
Mohegan Sun Wagers	\$46,325,921.77	\$200,818,969.19	\$1,014,481,298.27
Payouts	\$41,948,942.32	\$182,250,195.04	\$920,453,708.13
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$371,306.00	\$1,305,452.40	\$4,672,805.25
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,005,673.45	\$17,263,321.75	\$89,354,784.89
State Tax (34%)	\$1,361,928.97	\$5,869,529.40	\$30,380,626.89
LSA (4%)	\$160,226.94	\$690,532.89	\$3,574,191.40
EDTF (5%)	\$200,283.68	\$863,166.10	\$4,467,739.24
PRHDF	\$480,680.82	\$2,071,598.62	\$10,722,574.21
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$230.83	\$232.23	
Active Slot Machines	2,479	2,478	
Philadelphia Park			
Wagers	\$98,756,498.15	\$394,849,290.71	\$2,039,786,664.95
Payouts	\$90,026,213.99	\$361,100,232.56	\$1,864,188,734.12
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,884,793.27	\$6,318,554.97	\$31,278,887.41
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,845,490.89	\$27,430,503.18	\$144,319,043.42
State Tax (34%)	\$2,327,466.90	\$9,326,371.10	\$49,068,474.77
LSA (4%)	\$273,819.65	\$1,097,220.13	\$5,772,761.74
EDTF (5%)	\$342,274.54	\$1,371,525.16	\$7,215,952.26
PRHDF	\$821,458.91	\$3,291,660.37	\$17,318,285.20
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$335.83	\$313.99	
Active Slot Machines	2,912	2,912	
Harrah's Chester Downs			
Wagers	\$67,082,185.26	\$308,925,083.93	\$1,630,065,458.66
Payouts	\$60,456,455.54	\$280,054,693.86	\$1,479,102,477.88
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$943,319.07	\$4,077,142.00	\$20,408,799.50
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,682,410.65	\$24,793,248.07	\$130,554,181.28
State Tax (34%)	\$1,932,019.61	\$8,429,704.32	\$44,388,421.58
LSA (4%)	\$227,296.43	\$991,729.93	\$5,222,167.29
EDTF (5%)	\$284,120.53	\$1,239,662.40	\$6,527,709.06
PRHDF	\$681,889.27	\$2,975,189.77	\$15,666,501.73
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$296.31	\$291.52	
Active Slot Machines	2,740	2,835	



## Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



### **Gaming Revenues**

	Week of November 24 - November 30	November 2008 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Presque Isle			
Wagers	\$34,774,815.65	\$144,775,109.18	\$872,657,583.83
Payouts	\$31,690,690.08	\$132,187,971.20	\$795,517,046.77
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$314,337.00	\$1,173,679.49	\$5,304,010.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,765.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$2,769,788.57	\$11,413,458.49	\$71,858,292.06
State Tax (34%)	\$941,728.12	\$3,880,575.89	\$24,431,819.28
LSA (4%)	\$110,791.54	\$456,538.36	\$2,874,331.69
EDTF (5%)	\$138,489.43	\$570,672.93	\$3,592,914.64
PRHDF	\$332,374.63	\$1,369,615.05	\$8,622,995.10
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$197.71	\$190.35	
Active Slot Machines	2,001	1,999	
The Meadows	ΦΕ4 Ε40 47E 4E	<b>#004.054.005.00</b>	Φ4 040 40 <del>7</del> 054 44
Wagers	\$51,518,475.45	\$234,051,395.90 \$344,746,474.65	\$1,313,107,051.11
Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$47,104,630.67 \$0.00	\$214,746,174.65 \$0.00	\$1,207,400,434.21 \$0.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$391,843.28	\$2,280,676.03	\$0.00 \$14,767,753.91
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,413,844.78	\$19,305,221.25	\$105,706,616.90
State Tax (34%)	\$1,500,707.21	\$6,563,775.22	\$35,940,249.73
LSA (4%)	\$176,553.78	\$772,208.83	\$4,228,264.70
EDTF (5%)	\$220,692.23	\$965,261.06	\$5,285,330.91
PRHDF	\$529,661.35	\$2,316,626.52	\$12,684,794.03
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$345.51	\$352.61	, ,
Active Slot Machines	1,825	1,825	
Mount Airy	<b>#</b> 40.040.500.45	<b>#</b> 005 040 005 00	<b>#</b> 4 004 544 005 00
Wagers	\$46,313,580.45	\$205,948,935.36	\$1,091,541,685.69
Payouts	\$42,464,666.31 \$389,766.40	\$189,126,661.52	\$1,000,416,704.60 \$11,608,728.25
Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External)	\$369,766.40 \$0.00	\$2,377,946.40 \$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,459,147.74	\$14,444,327.44	\$79,516,252.84
State Tax (34%)	\$1,176,110.23	\$4,911,071.31	\$27,035,526.03
LSA (4%)	\$138,365.91	\$577,773.09	\$3,180,650.10
EDTF (5%)	\$172,957.38	\$722,216.37	\$3,975,812.63
PRHDF	\$415,097.72	\$1,733,319.28	\$9,541,950.30
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$195.40	\$191.26	. ,- ,
Active Slot Machines	2,529	2,517	



### Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



#### **Gaming Revenues**

	Week of November 24 - November 30	November 2008 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Penn National			
Wagers	\$46,886,955.75	\$207,058,866.36	\$1,074,869,680.98
Payouts	\$42,640,728.56	\$188,439,398.84	\$980,643,312.43
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$425,146.40	\$2,050,202.05	\$9,704,200.97
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,821,080.79	\$16,569,265.47	\$84,522,167.58
State Tax (34%)	\$1,299,167.47	\$5,633,550.27	\$28,737,537.02
LSA (4%)	\$152,843.24	\$662,770.61	\$3,380,886.64
EDTF (5%)	\$191,054.04	\$828,463.26	\$4,226,108.42
PRHDF	\$458,529.70	\$1,988,311.86	\$10,142,660.14
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$245.11	\$248.01	
Active Slot Machines	2,227	2,227	
Total			
Wagers	\$391,658,432.48	\$1,696,427,650.63	\$9,036,509,423.49
Payouts	\$356,332,327.47	\$1,547,905,327.67	\$8,247,722,418.14
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$4,328,668.14	\$17,302,977.31	\$82,977,431.38
Promotional Plays (External)	\$391,843.28	\$2,280,676.03	\$14,767,753.91
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,765.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$30,997,436.87	\$131,219,345.65	\$705,831,338.97
State Tax (34%)	\$10,539,128.51	\$44,614,577.51	\$239,982,655.30
LSA (4%)	\$1,239,897.49	\$5,248,773.84	\$28,233,253.56
EDTF (5%)	\$1,549,871.83	\$6,560,967.28	\$35,291,567.16
PRHDF	\$3,719,692.40	\$15,746,321.47	\$84,699,760.71
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$264.96	\$260.47	
Active Slot Machines	16,713	16,793	

#### Report Notes

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day